

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17371/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2005 in APOT No. 494/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ALL BENGAL EXCISE LICENSEES ASSN.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment

and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, no licence to be issued in terms of the Circular
dated

20th January, 2004.

List along with SLP(C) No.10820/2005.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

Court Master